Cricket and rugby were among the popular games of the elite class – the “mat 
salleh”.    

Announcement

Tourism Roundup 

Upgrading Memory Lane  

Mobile Tourism Application
Monument and Gallery

The recent Century Ride 2012 
event has got to be the best 
event that happened in Ipoh this 

year. One thousand eight hundred and 
eight (1,808) riders participated in the 
event which earned the organiser Ke-
lab Roadrunners Ipoh (KRI) the award 
in the Malaysia Book of Records for the “Most Number of Bicycles Used In A Road 
Event”.
	 The 160-km cycling event flagged off from the Kinta Riverfront Hotel and pro-